BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

## SECTION:XIV

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13549 & 14135/2015 AND

### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

#### AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP(C) No. 13549/2015)

#### AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation of Annexure in SLP(C) No. 13549/2015)

HC BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA ETC.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 08.04.2015 and 27.04.2015 respectively of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in W.P. (C) No. 4563 of 2013 and 4060 of 2015 respectively.

It is further submitted that these matters have been tagged together as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE  $6^{th}$  DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1