www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.3 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13549/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015 in WPC No.4563/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

HC BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

additional documents)

Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file

WITH

SLP(C)No.14135/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Adv. Mr. Randhir Singh Kalkal, Adv. Mr. Adiya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mukul Rohatgi, AG Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. For

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 2nd July, 2015.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue

till 31st July, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.05.18 10:56:19 IST

Reason:

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar