LISTED ON: 18.09.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 3

ITEM NO: 45

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13549 & 14135/2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HC BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As requested, counter affidavit be filed within one week.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 18.09.2015."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for all the respondents in both matters has on 19.08.2015 filed separate counter affidavits. Counter affidavit filed in SLP(C) No. 13549/2015 has been included in SLP paper books. Counter affidavit filed in SLP(C) No. 14135/2015 is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit in any of the matter so far.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv. Ch. No.18

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR